GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI

No.F.1(104)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/PF 559

Dated: 22 2 202/

ORDER

In pursuance of Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI Order No. 14020/01/2020-UTS.I dated 17.12.2020 and consequent upon relieving by the Services-I Branch, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi vide Order no. 53 dated 10.02.2021, Sh. Pankaj Kumar, IAS (AGMUT:2012), Deputy Commissioner (North East) is hereby relieved with immediate effect from the Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi to enable him to join A&NI Administration.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

No.F.1(104)/GA/ DC/HQ/2018/PF 559

Dated: 22/2/2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Secretary to Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. Additional Secretary to Chief Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. Secretary to Dy. Chief Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. Secretary to Speaker, Delhi Vidhan Sabha, Delhi.
- 5. Secretary to Deputy Speaker, Delhi Vidhan Sabha.
- 6. Secretaries to all Ministers, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 7. OSD to Leader of Opposition, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 8. OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 9. Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 10. Officer Concerned.
- 11. All Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries/Spl. Secretaries/Additional Secretaries, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 12. All HODs/Local Bodies/Public Undertakings, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 13. PA to Additional Chief Secretary/Spl.Secretary/Dy. Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 14. Section Officer (Coordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhiwith the request to upload this order on website of Services Department.
- 15. Section Officer (S-IV), Confidential Cell, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 16. PAO-VI/PAO Concerned.
- 17. All branches of Services Department.
- 18. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

544/sns4 nd

- 19. SPL. CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 20. All Sub-Divisional Magistrates (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 27.Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with a request to upload this order on Revenue Department's website.
- 22. Guard File/Personal File.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary, A&NI Administration, Port Blair, A&N Islands.
- 2. Under Secretary (UTS-I), Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.
- 3. Research Officer (Room No. 215), North Block, New Delhi. Career Management Division, Govt. of India, Department of Personnel and Training [Room No. 215], North Block, New Delhi.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)